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THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

I ASSENT,

et trieseerssestsrrssetey

President

An Act to apply a further sum of three hundred eighty six million, nine hundred fifty eight thousand,
six hundred twenty seven shillings out of the Consolidated Fund to the Service of the year
ending on the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred eighty eight and to appropriate
the supply granted.

ENACTED by the Parliament of the United Republic of Tanzania,

1.(1)  This Act may. be cited as the Supplementary Apprapriation Short title
(For Financial Year 1987/88) (No.3) Act, 1994, and shall be read as and inter-pretation
one with the Appropriation Act, 1987 ' Acts, 1987
No.9
) The expressions used in this Act shall each have the meaning Cap.439

ascribed to it in the Exchequer and Audit Ordinance.

2. The Treasury may issue out of the Consolidated Fund and Issue of
apply towards the supply granted for the service of the year ending on the Shs. 386,958,627
thirticth day of June, 1988, the sum of three hundred eighty six million, nine out of the

hundred fifty eight thousand, six hundred twenty seven shillings. Consolidated Fund
3. The sum granted by section 2 shall be appropriated to the Appropriation of
purposes and in the amount specified in the second, and fifth columns, moneys voted

of the Schedule to this Act.

4.(1)  The Minister may at any time or times not later than Power of the

the thirtieth day of June, 1988, borrow within or outside Tanzania Minister to

or partly within and partly outside Tanzania, any sum or sums not ~ borrow

exceeding in the whole three hundred eighty six million, nine hundred fifty
eight thousand, six hundred twenty seven shillings by way of loan, advance,
the issue of bill or bank overdraft and on such termsand conditions as

the Minister may deem expedient, and may charge any suck loan or advance
on any of the assets of the United Republic (including securities forming
part ofthe Consolidated Fund). 1
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2) Any money borrowed under this section shall be placed
to the credit of the exchequer account and shall form part of the
Consolidated Fund, and be available in any manner in which that

Fund is available.

3) Any money borrowed under this section shall be subject

to repayment not later than the thirty-first day of October, 1988, and any sum
required for the repayment of any money 30 borrowed, and of any interest
payable thereon shall be charged on and piid out of the Consolidated Fund.

¥
SUPPLY
Vote Ambit Recurrent - Development Total
Expenditure Expenditure Shs.
Shs. Shs.
1 2. 4 3, 4. s,
\ PR

30 The Sataries and Expense$ of 1,730,316 . 1,730,316
the President’s Office and
Cabinet Secretariat

2 The Salarics and Expenses of 966,081 - 966,081
the Ministry of Labour and
Manpower Development .

35 The Salarics and Expenses of 14.555 - 14,555
Permanent Commission of
Enquiry

37 The Salaries and Expenses of 7,918,500 - 7,918,500
the Office of the Prime Minjster
and First Vice-President  *¥

39 The Salaries and Expenses of 109,063,495 - 109,063,495
National Service

40 The Salaries and Expenscs of 58,114,212 - 58,114,212
Judiciary R

42 The Salaries and Expenses of 1,523,275 - 1,523,275
the Office of the Speaker

47 The Salaries and Expenses of 47,204,875 - 47,204,875
the Ministry of Communications
and Works

49 The Salaries and Expenses of 267,995 - 267,995
the Ministry of Energy and
Minerals

50 The Salaries and Expenses of 9,108,600 - 9,108,600
the Ministry of Finance, Economic
Affairs and Planning

51 Development Expenditure of 9,321,805 9,321,805
the Ministry of Home Affairs

56 The Salaries and Expenses of 188,171 188,171

the Price Commission
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n

2

7

74
5

87

The Salaries and Expenses of
the Ministry of Water

The Salaries and Expenses of
Coast Region

The Salaries and Expenses of
Dodoma Region

The Salaries and Expenses of
Iringa Region

The Salaaries and Expenses of
Kigoma Region

The Salaries and Expenses of
Kilimanjaro Region

The Salaries and Expenses of
Morogoro Region

The Salaires and Expenses of
Mtwara Region

The Salaries and Expenses of
Mwanza Region

The Salaries and Expenses of
Ruvuma Region

The Salaries and Expenses of
Singida Region

The Salaries and Expenses of
Tabora Region

. The Salaries and Expenses of

Tanga Region

The Salaries and Expenses of .

Kagera Region

The Salaries and Expenses of
Dar es Salaam Region

The Salaries and Expenses of
Rukwa Region

Total

12,975,676

960,492
3,793,806
3,308,356

20,986,568
3,281,892

2
5,584,010
6,103,300
9,791,474
9,779,179
6,557,227
27,764,390
3,275,406

6,678,070

118,458

15,755,814

4,800,389

22,240

" 12,975,676

5,760,881
3,793,806
3,308,356

21,008,808
3,281,892

5,584,010
6,103,300
9,791,474
9,779,179
6,557,227
27,764,390
3,275,406
6,678,070
118,458

15,755,814
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372,814,193

14,144,434

386,958,627

Passed in the National Assembly on the Twenty-Fourth day of August,

1994,

M/"f/P

svtesesesessedfieclecscestsesoncney

Clerk of the National Assembly =~ *

Printed by the Government Printer, Dar es Salaam—T anzania





